
Comparative Statement showing total rainfall(mm) at Port Blair  for last 3 years 
2009 2010 2011 Month 

Monthly Cumulative  Monthly  Cumulative  Monthly Cumulative 
% Variation 
in  monthly 

Rainfall   

% Variation in 
cumulative  

Rainfall  
January 0 0 89.2 89.2 132.1 132.1 48.09 48.09 
February 0 0 0 89.2 77.4 209.5 - 134.87 
March 27.2 27.2 0 89.2 456.2 665.7  - 646.3 
April 157.4 184.6 7 96.2 54.2 719.9 674.29 648.34 
May 405.1 589.7 320.1 416.3 409.3 1129.2 27.87 171.25 
June 505.4 1095.1 390.8 807.1 510.4 1639.6 30.60 33.15 
July 178.8 1273.9 600.2 1407.3 607.6   2247.2 1.23    59.68  
August 418.5 1692.4 423 1830.3 535.2  2782.4  26.52  52.02 

September 416.2 2108.6 314.5 2144.8 643.6 3426.0  104.64  59.74 
October 237.6 2346.2 420.7 2565.5  150.7  3576.7 (-) 64.18   39.42 

November 88.6 2434.8 222.3 2787.8 71.4 3648.1 (-)67.88 30.86 
December 61.9 2496.7 328.8 3116.6 240.6   3888.7 (-)26.82   24.77 
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Total Rainfall of different station during December  for last two years
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